

NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL COVID-19 EMERGENCY FUNDING PLAN

Neighborhood Council	Woodland Hills-Warner Center
Date	Thursday, April 30, 2020
President/Chair or Authorized Board Member	Sheppard Kaufman
President/Chair or Authorized Board Member Email	s.kaufman@whcouncil.org
President/Chair or Authorized Board Member Phone Number	(310) 266-0576
Vendor/Non-Profit Name	Hope of the Valley Rescue Mission
Vendor/Non-Profit Phone Number	(818) 392-0020 x 1008
Vendor/Non-Profit Email Address	donielle@hopeofthevalley.org
Vendor/Non-Profit Address	PO Box 7609 Mission Hills, CA, 91346

Vendor/Non-Profit Organization Description

Hope of the Valley Rescue Mission is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization that provides services to feed, shelter and care for our community's poor, hungry and homeless men, women and children. They have been contracted by LAHSA to provide services to the homeless shelter operating out of the Woodland Hills Recreation Center.

Neighborhood Council Action Plan

The WHWC NC proposes to support Hope of the Valley's homeless services related to their management of the Covid-19 shelter at the Woodland Hills Recreation Center - which is currently serving 45 people. The funds will also support Hope of the Valley's homeless outreach services throughout the West Valley.

Grant amount: \$1,000

Payment method: Can be Credit Card or Check

There are no conflicts of interest.

Attachments



For the Action Plan, be sure to include:

- 1) what the funds will be used for
- 2) how many people will the funds service
- 3) does this fund fall under the "social distancing" directive
- 4) detailed method of distribution
- 5) attach any invoices or documents that will assist the Department in understanding your plan.

Please make sure you do not have a conflict of interest with the chosen vendor/non-profit.